Public Building Commission of Chicago
e Contractor Payment Information

Project: Southwest Area Middle School

Contract Number: 1471

General Contractor: F.H. Paschen/S.N. Nielsen, Inc.
Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: $2,222,822.40

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/2/09

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment
application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount
the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on
the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and
Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled,
Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by contractors on the contractors' payment applications.
If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment application, you should contact
the general contractor.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXRHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: December 30, 2008
Project: Southwest Area Middle School

To: F.H. Paschen, SN Nielsen & Associates, LLC.

In accordance with Resolution No. . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

relating to the § Revenue Bonds issued by the
Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and ] terms used herein shall have the same meaning
as in said Resolution), T hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that;

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each
item thereof is a proper charge against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any centract will, when added to all amounts
previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect -
Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 3% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

F.H. PASCHEN, SN NIELSEN & ASSOC,, LLC. - 8725 WEST HIGGINS, SUITE 200, CHICAGO, IL 60631
Southwest Area Middle School

Is now entitled to the som of: $2,222,822.40

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE - 529,390,000.00
ADDITIONS - S
DEDUCTIONS - $
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION - h
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE - $29,350,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $9,246,857.82
TOTAL RETENTION $§ 924.685.7%
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 924,685.79
b} Liens and Other Withholding 3-0-
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3-0-
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include This Payment): $8,322.172.03
LESS: AMOUNT FREVIOUSLY PAID: 56,099,349.63
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT: $2,222.822.40

ECEIVE

JAN -9 2008

Mark Lindstfom, PBC




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

State of linois
County of Cook

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 OF 3)

The Affiant, Jeanette T Charon, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Authorized Agent
of FHP TECTONICS CORP,, an llinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well aquatinted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is
the Contractor with the Public Building Commission of Chicago, Owner, under Contract No. . 1471 dated the 20"
day of May 2008,

for General Work of Southwest Area Middle Schoel, located at, 3510 West 55" Street, Chicago, IL
60629, that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of:

($2,222,822.40) Two Million, Two Hundred Twenty-two Thousand, Eight Hundred Twenty-two and
40/100

under the terms of said contract; that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free
and clear of any and ail claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full
compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the
purpose of said contract, the following persons have been cantracted with, and have furnished or prepared
materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. The
respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the fully amount of money due and to become due 1o
gach of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons
and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid each of them for such labor, materials,
equipment, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:



State of llinois
County of Caok

PUBLIC BUSLDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
PERIOD TO:
EXHIGIT A
PHC CONTRACT NO-.;
FHP JDB NO.:

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {2 OF 1}

121108 - 12131/08

1471
2042

NAME
and
ADDRESS

TYPE TOTAL
OF CONTRACT
WORK finc.c.o’S)

TOTAL
WORK
COMFLETE

LESS
RETENTION
{inc. current)

LESS
NET
PREVIOUS
PAID

NET

DUE

THIS
PERIOD

BALANCE
TO
BECCME
DUE

AAA Silt

Sita Improvements 3.040.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00

3,040.00

15525 5. Weber Road, Suite 101

Lochpor, IL 60441

A1 Roafing Company

Roofing 504,000.00 157.000.00 15,700,00 108,456.00 31.842.00

462,700.00

1425 Chase Ave.

EIk Grove Village, IL 60007

Thomas P Adamsan Jr. & Associales

Plumbing/Siorm & Sewer 1.205,000.00 446.480.00 44.648.00 306.657.00 85.175.00

803,168.00

21 \W._Van Buren Strest

Chicago, IL 60607

All Masonry

Masaonry 3,960,000.00 1,753,377.50 175,337.75 966,411.00 613,628.75

2.361,860.25

1414 W. Willow Street

Chiczoo, Il 60622

American Building Systems

Doors/Hardware {maih 208,000.90 16,485.80 1.648 59 14,837.31 0.00

853 Selon Courl

185,162.69

Wheeling, IL 60090

AS| Modulex

idenlification Devices 31,073.00 .00 D.00 0.00 0.00

31.073.00

2650 C. West Bradley Place

Chicago. il. 60618

Carrol Seating Company

Telescoping Sisnds 16,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00

2105 Lunt Avenue

$6,500.00

Elk Grove Village, [L 50007

Cig Jan Producis

Speciallies 52,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00

52,600.00

330c0 Hanna Lake Industig! Or. SE

Caledania, Ml 48318

DAC Siudios

LEED Consultant 35.000.0C 16,250.00 0.0C 12.500.00 3.750.00

18.,750.00

FO Box D685

Chicagg, IL 50690

DeGra! Concrete

Concreie 1,585,000.00 1,041 700.00 104.170.00 937.530.00 0.00

B57.470.00

300 Alderman Avenue

Wheeling, IL 60080

Emerzald Architectural Producls

Entrances/Storefronis 477,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.c0 0.00

477.300.00

B24 S. Main Siraal, Unit 103

Crystal Lake, IL 60014

Falk Engineering & Surveying

Field Engineering 30,000.00 20,074.65 0.00 20,074 BS 0.00

9,825.35

5878 McCasland Avenue

Porage, IN 46368

LB Hall Enterprise, Inc.

Fireproofing 98.000.00 34 800 00 3,400.00 31,320.00 0.00

66,680.00

103 Kelly, Unit

Elk Grove Village, iL 60007

Hickey Electric

Etactrical 3.300.000.0¢ $34,350.00 £3.435.00 258,145 00 112.770.00

2.815.085.00

15048 South Cicern Avenue

Oak Forest, It 0482

Jade Cameniry Contraclors

Carpeniry 205.000.00 17,000.0¢ 1.700.00 12,600.00 2.700.00

189.700.00

6575 N. Avondale

Chicago, Il. 60631

Just Rile Acoustics

Acpuslical Treatmeni 251,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

251,000.00

201 Crossen Avenue

Elk Grove Village, iL 60067

FK Kelller Co.

Metal Wall Panels 355,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

355.000.00

5301 W, B5th Streed, Unit £

Badiord Park, IL 60638




State of lllinois
County of Cook

EXHIBIT A

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

PERIDD TO:

PBC CONTRACT NO.:

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)

FHP JOB NO.:

12108 - 12131/08

1471
2042

Lyon Warkspace Products

Lockerz

217,500.00

0.90

0.00

0.00

0.00

2%7.500.00

420 N, Main Streel

Montgomery. IL 60538

Manica Floonng

Wood Flooring

62,860.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

62,850.00

4131 Creans St

McHenry, IL 60050

£. Mc Kinnie & Sons, tnc.

Painling

135.000.00

0.00

0.00

.00

135.000.00

12009 5. Marshlield, Suile 200

Catumel City, Il 60827

Meridienne Corperalion

Drywall

620.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

620.000.00

1958 West 59ih St

Chiczgo, 1L BOE36

Meiropolitan Fire Prateclion

Fire Prolection

350,000.00

74,8997.75

7,499.78

43,550.55

23.947.42

282,502.03

175 Gordon Sireel

Elk Grove Village, Il 60007

Metropolilan Sleel

Struciural Siesl

2.860,480.00

2,685,804.31

86,578.20

1,978.405.03

620,921.08

261,153.89

1931 W, 177th Sireel

Lansing, IL 60438

Mid Ametican Elevator

Elevatprs

166.600.00

10.000.00

+.000.00

$,000.00

0.00

1587.600.00

820 M. Wolcalt Avenue

Chicaga, IL 50622

MT Tmnsil

Trucking

7078

31870875

0.00

216,894.43

101.815.36

1.00

44448 South Morgan St

Chicags, IL 60608

Pedersan Company

Landscaping

475000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

a.co

475.000.00

6NS43 Route 25

Si. Charles. IL 60174

585 Indusiry Manufacturing

Cmamental Metals

143,500.00

0.00

o400

0.00

0.00

143.500.00

3311 Liverpool Road

Lake Station. 1IN 46405

Saper Saalant Com.

Joint Seatants

1,000.00

1,000.00

100.00

B800.00

0.00

100.00

708 E. Elm: Avenue

LaGrange, IL 60525

Sports Con

Gymnasium Equipment

35,825.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

36.825.00

1650 Avenue H

St. Louis, MO 63125

S5 Contraci Lid.

Acouslical Trealment

17.800.00

0.00

000

.00

0.00

17,800.00

201 Wrightwood Ave

Elrmhurs!, {L 50126

Superior Flaor Covering

Resilient Flooring

115.000.00

0.00

.00

0.00

115,000.00

14500 8. Weslem Avenue

Posen, il. 60469

Troch-McNeil Paving Company, Inc.

Paving/Suriacing

38,000.00

.00

0.00

0.00

38.000.00

2435 Pan Am Boulevard

Elk Grove Viitage, iL 60007

TVS Mechanica)

HVAC

4,100.000.00

848,520.00

B4,992.00

31414872

450.778.28

333507200

3108 Morth Cicern Avenue

Chicano, It 60641

WERB Producton & Fabricalion

Matals

350.000.00

50.080.00

5,000.00

0.00

45,000.00

305,000.00

44A Naorlh Arlesian Avenue

Chicano, Il 60612




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

PERIOD TO: 12M1/08 - 12/31/08
EXHIBIT A
PBC CONTRACT NQ.: 1471
State of lllinois FHP JOB NO.: 2042
County of Cook
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 OF 3)
F.H. Paschen, SN Nielsen & Assoc. GC's/OH&P 3.030.779.18 740,767.82 281.582 47 294,836.94 154,336.51 2,561,603.74
B725 Wast Hingins, Suile 200 Earthwork 4B0,340.00 345,040,080 34,504,008 310,536.00 D.00 168,804.00
Chicago, L 60831 Mobilizalion 200,000.00 200,000.00 20,000.00 180,000.00 0.00 20,000.00
Subs ta Let 2.334,042.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.334 042.02
Conlingency Fund 700.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 700,000.00
Allowance 175,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 175.000.09
Allowance 180.000.C0 0.00 0.00 G20 0.00 180.600.00
Allowance 180,000.0C 50,000.00 9.000.00 81,000.00 0.00 109,000.00
Aliowance 280,000.00 .00 G.00 0.00 D.00 280,000.00
TATALS 29,390,600.00 9,246,857.82 924,685.79 5,098,345.63 2,222,822.40 21,067,827.97




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

State of Illinois
County of Cook

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 OF 3)

Amount of Original Contract $  29,390,000.00 Total Amount Requested Y 9,246,857.82
Extras to Contract g 0 Less 10% Retention b 924,685.79
Total Contract & Extras §  29.390,000.00 Net Amount Earned £ 8,322,172.03
Credits to Contract 5 0  Amount of Previous Payments s 6,099,349.63
Net Amount of Contract 5  29,390,000.08 Amouni Due This Payment g 2,222.822.40

5 Balance to Complete 3 21,067,827.97

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the
Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant
sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These
provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers,
workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by Affiant for Affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true,
correct and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either
legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such
Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of materials or other agents acting on behalf of Affiant in
connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as Affiant has knowledge or information, the

said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could
be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments
have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the
said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ, the amount or
amounts so paid; and if any liens remains unsatisfied afier all payments are made, the Contractor shali refund to the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in
discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorneys fee.

92% Jill, (/gzzﬂv
Alyized Agent
Jednette T Charon
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30™ of, December 2008.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

: QOFFIGIAL JEAL

. DALAMIA B LASORELLA

; NOTARY PLILS, §UATE OF ILLINO:S
HIV COLAHERING FYRIMER A.45-9000 ¢
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